-

1955 FREMONT AVENUE
IDAHO FALLS ID 83412-1222

o
ot -
Teemoneno.  208<526-5909

Laurie Peterson

2 ’ j 1. AAND, ) oF
_ INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NRC-HQ-60~12-D-0030/80012 v | 2
2. ORDER NO. ) mm - ¢ SOUCTTATION Mo, -
‘ RES-16-0298
8. EFFECTIVE DATE ‘[ AvARDDATE ’ T 7|!moocr’auuanncg
06/16/2016 06/16/2016 08/15/2012 T0 12/31/2016
& CEAVICNO AGENCY : ' % CELVERTO
IDAHO. NATIONAL LABORATORY INL MING LI
ALC: - US NUCLEAR. REGULATORY COMMISSION
DUNS: +4¢ ‘ MAIL STOP T10-D47
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 11555 ROCKVILLE PIKE

ROCKVILLE-MD 20852

jroC

mmnmeucv
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
ALC: 31000001 -
DUNS: 040535809 +4: )
US NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 11555
ONE WHITE ‘FLINT NORTH
11555 ‘ROCKVILLE PIKE
ROCKVILLE MD 20852-2738

TELEPHONEND.  301-415-5074

Jeffrey R. Mitchell

[ iwoetormes
US NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
'ONE WHITE FLINT NORTH

ROCKVILLE PIKE

|MazLSTOP 03<E17A
ROCKVILLE MD 20852-2738

12 18SUNG OFFICE
U8 NRC
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
MAIL STOP TWFN-SE03
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001

-~ HQ

T3 (EORATWE AUTHORITY
Enérgy Reorganization Act of 1974

|ve378

14, PROJECT IO

1&Huu&mﬂnl ) —
AATR LOCS STATISTICRL TESTING EXPERIHENT

, 2016-X

nmmmmn

OZOO-FEEBASED—GO 600002-11 6-213-1052-2530

|1
mnuo

L

.y T s e A
n&nxmapnmzn _ . ] cuawnry. Rt _ Unirtrce

Project Title: ATR LOCS Statistical Testgng-"
Experiment

Master IAA: N/A

The purpose of this modification is to (1) revide
task 8 requirements (see attached addendum),
'increase ﬁhg level of effort and extend the
|deliverable due date for task 8 thareby (2)
increasing the authorized cost ceiling by
$39,728. 00 from 3269,000 00 to $308,728.00, (3)
~prov1dinq incremental funding in the amount of
. 339,729 00 ‘theréby iricreasing the obligations
!rom $269 000.00 to 6308 728.00 nnd (4) extend
ContinuedJ...

23 PATMENT PROVIZIGHS

“m“ e
$39,728 00 7

TEMPLATE - ADMDOY

M wf ; E

Y R. MITCHEL

WZ,A@//'

R\

SU@@S! REVSEW mm JUL -7 201

ADMon?2



7YY ]

NRC-HQ-GO-IZ-D-O 030/M0012

Jthe period of- performance from May 31, 2016 to
cember 31, 2016. Accordingly the Agreement is
modified as follows:

Deliverable Due Dates are revised as follows:
Task 8: December 31, 2016

The new Authorized Cost Ceiling is $308,728.00.

ftotal obligations for this Agreement from
269,000.00 to $308,728.00.

The period of performance is revised as follows:
08/15/2012 to 12/31/2016

fAttachment Wo. 1: Addendum (Task 8)

|n11 other terms and conditions remain unchanged. |

This agreement is entered ihto pursuant to the
jputhority of the Energy Reorganization Act of
1974, as amended (42 U,.S.C 5801 ot seq.). This
bwork will be perfomed in accordance with the
RC/DOE Hemorandum of Understanding datod
ovember 24, 1998 To tho best of our. knouledge.

contractor- in diréct cogpet.i_.tion with the
domestic private sector.

This modification provides ihcremghtal funding inf
[he amount of $39;728.00, thereby increasing the |
t

he work requested will not place the DOE and itsp




STATEMENT OF WORK

ADDENDUM (Task 8)
AG_REEMENT_‘ NUMBER: NRC-HQ-60-12-D-0030
MODIFICATION NO.: 0012

Task 8 — ATR LOCS Software Quality Evaluation

On an as-needed basis, provide technioal assistance in support of the ATR LOCS statistical
testing experiment, as requested by the NRC Contracting Officer's Representative (COR) This
assistance may include addressing requests for information or Incorporatmg changes into the
currént ATR Loop 2A PRA and RELAP models, into other relevant areas such-as the test bed
confguration or review technical reports prepared by BNL ‘and other tasks within the scope
defined in Tasks 1-6. This technical assistance shall be delivered as answers through
teleconference or written reports or revised PRA and/or RELAP. models. Work performed as
part of this technical assistance aotMty shall be reflected in the MLSR. NRC COR approval is
required prior to provtdmg this type of technical support if significant effort is involved (l.e., more
than a few staff hours).

Completion Date:  12/31/2016

DOE Statementof Work =~ ' D - Paget





